HOUSE COMMITTEE ON
EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS & OCEAN POLICY

February 19, 2008 Hearing Room D
10:00 A.M. Tapes 15-16

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Deborah Boone, Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Mike Schaufler

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Wayne Krieger

MEMBERS VISITING: Rep. Arnie Roblan
Sen. Joanne Verger

STAFF PRESENT: Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Martha Ragland, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Update on Marine Reserves Outreach - Informational Meeting
Wave Energy Statewide Assessment — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
15A 003 Chair Boone opens the meeting at 10:13 a.m.
UPDATE ON MARINE RESERVES OUTREACH - INFORMATIONAL HEARING
013 Jay Rasmussen, Associate Director, Oregon Sea Grant, Oregon
State University (EXHIBITS A & B)
148 Chair Boone
150 Mr. Rasmussen
259 Chair Boone
269 Rep. Schaufler
294 Mr. Rasmussen
296 Chair Boone
298 Mr. Rasmussen
300 Rep. Cowan
305 Mr. Rasmussen
328 Rep. Cowan
348 Rep. Roblan
350 Mr. Rasmussen
370 Rep. Roblan
390 Mr. Rasmussen
15A 414 Sen. Verger
434 Chair Boone
16A 018 Mr. Rasmussen
021 Chair Boone
WAVE ENERGY STATEWIDE ASSESSMENT — INFORMATIONAL MEETING
025 Therese Hampton, Project Manager, Oregon Solutions
(EXHIBIT C)

185 Rep. Schaufler



211
227
245
270
290
339
340
348

360
379

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Roblan
Ms. Hampton
Sen. Verger
Rep. Roblan
Rep. Cowan
Rep. Nelson
Rep. Cowan
Chair Boone

Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
Chair Boone adjourns the meeting at 11:09 a.m.

A. Update on Marine Reserves, written testimony, Jay Rasmussen, 3 pp
B. Update on Marine Reserves, prepared information, Jay Rasmussen, 5 pp
C. Wave Energy Statewide Assessment, prepared information, Therese Hampton, 2 pp



