HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS & OCEAN POLICY

February 19, 2008 10:00 A.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 15 - 16

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Deborah Boone, Chair Rep. Jean Cowan, Vice-Chair Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Rep. Mike Schaufler
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Wayne Krieger
MEMBERS VISITING:	Rep. Arnie Roblan Sen. Joanne Verger
STAFF PRESENT:	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator Martha Ragland, Committee Assistant
ISSUES HEARD:	Update on Marine Reserves Outreach - Informational Meeting Wave Energy Statewide Assessment – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
15A	003	Chair Boone opens the meeting at 10:13 a.m.
UPDATE ON	MARINE RESERVES	OUTREACH - INFORMATIONAL HEARING
	013	Jay Rasmussen, Associate Director, Oregon Sea Grant, Oregon
		State University (EXHIBITS A & B)
	148	Chair Boone
	150	Mr. Rasmussen
	259	Chair Boone
	269	Rep. Schaufler
	294	Mr. Rasmussen
	296	Chair Boone
	298	Mr. Rasmussen
	300	Rep. Cowan
	305	Mr. Rasmussen
	328	Rep. Cowan
	348	Rep. Roblan
	350	Mr. Rasmussen
	370	Rep. Roblan
	390	Mr. Rasmussen
15A	414	Sen. Verger
	434	Chair Boone
16A	018	Mr. Rasmussen
	021	Chair Boone
WAVE ENER	CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL CALL	SESSMENT – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	025	Therese Hampton, Project Manager, Oregon Solutions (EXHIBIT C)
	185	Rep. Schaufler

211	Rep. Roblan
227	Ms. Hampton
245	Sen. Verger
270	Rep. Roblan
290	Rep. Cowan
339	Rep. Nelson
340	Rep. Cowan
348	Chair Boone
360	Sue Marshall, Committee Administrator
379	Chair Boone adjourns the meeting at 11:09 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Update on Marine Reserves, written testimony, Jay Rasmussen, 3 pp
- B. Update on Marine Reserves, prepared information, Jay Rasmussen, 5 pp
- C. Wave Energy Statewide Assessment, prepared information, Therese Hampton, 2 pp